STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

ROY COOPER JR. “JOEY” HOPKINS
GOVERNOR SECRETARY

June 21, 2024

ALAMANCE COUNTY

Heidi York

County Manager

Alamance County

124 West Elm Street

Graham, North Carolina 27253

SUBJECT: Request for Road Addition
Shiloh Stone Court, (0.35 mile)
Logan Ridge Subdivision

Dear Ms. York,

Please find attached, Form SR-4 Secondary Road Addition Investigation Report, Form SR-1
Petition for Road Addition, recorded plat, and a location map for the above subject.

This is being forwarded to you for consideration by your Board of Commisstonets.

Sincerely,

Ly

C.N. Edwards, Ir., P.E.
District Engineer

Attachments

CNE
Mailing Address: Telephone: (336)570-6333 Location:
NC DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION Fax: (336) 570-6876 115 EAST CRESCENT SQUARE DRIVE
DIVISION 7, DISTRICT L Customer Service: 1-877-368-4968 GRAHAM, NC 27233
PO BOX 766

GRAHAM, NC 27233-0766 Website: www.ncdol.gov



Roy COOPER
(GOVERNOR

DATE:

TO:

FROM:

SUBJECT:

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

JR.“JOEY” HOPKINS
SECRETARY

May 15,2024

Charles N. Edwards, Jr., PE, District Engineer
Tasha Felton, Assistant District Enginner

Sandra Taylor, Real Property Agent 11

Addition to the System Shiloh Stone Court, Logan Ridge Subdivision,
Phase [ and 1I, Alamance County

I have examined the plats in the Alamance County Registry furnished by your office. Based on my
examination of the plats, it appears the Right of Way for Shiloh Stone Court, Logan Ridge Subdivision,
Phase 1 and II, Alamance County, is as follows, as well as utility easements and sight distances as

shown on the plats, if any.

Mailing Address:

Shiloh Stone Court o0
(PB 77, PG 479 & PB 78, PG 434)
If you require any additional information, please feel free to contact me.
Telephone: 743-902-5100 Location:
NC DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION Fax: 743-902-5101 1101 EAST WENDOVER AVENUE
SUITE 200

RIGHT OF WAY UNIT
P.0O. BOX 14996
GREENSBORQ, NC 27415.4996

Customer Service: 1-877-368-4568
GREENSBORO, NC 27403

Websire: nedot.gov



North Carolina Department of Transportation
Division of Highways
Secondary Road Addition Investigation Report

County: Alamance Co. File No:  A-21-02 Date: 6/21/2024
Township:  Burlington Div. File No: Div. No:
Local Shiloh Stone Court
Name: Subdivision Name: Logan Ridge
Length: 035 Surface 20’ Surface  Asphalt
(miles) Width: Type: PVMT Condition:  Good
Surface 27 Surface Base
Thickness  (SF9.5A) Base Type ABC Thickness 8
*Retaining
*Bridges  Yes No X *Pipe>48  Yes No X hiols fway  Yes No X_
* If Yes -Include Bridge Maintenance Investigation Report
Is this a subdivision street subject to the construction requirements for such streets? Yes
Recording Date: 11/17/2017 Book: 78 Page: 484

Number of homes having enfrances into road: 22

Other uses having entrances into road:

If right-of-way is below the desired width, give reasons

Right-of-Way Width: 60’ under “Remarks and Recommendations.”
Is petition (SR-1) attached? Yes
[s the County Commissioners Approval (SR-2) attached? if not, why not?
Is a map attached indicating information for reference in locating road by the
Planning Department? Yes
Cost to place in acceptable maintenance condition: Total Cost: $
Grade, drain, stabilize: $ Drainage: $ Other; $
Remarks and Recommendations: Meets Requirements. Recommend Addition.
Submitted by: Zf’&/ (rZS'%atfReviewed and Approved:
DISTRICTENGINEER DATE DIVISION ENGINEER DATE

Reviewed and Approved Signature and Date
BOARD OF TRANSPORTATION MEMBER:

Do not write in this space- For Use by Secondary
Roads Unit

Petition #

Form SR-4 (August 2022}



fl-2 -2~

North Carolina Department of Transportation
Division of Highways

Petition for Road Addition RECEIVEL
MAY 28 207
ROADWAY INFORMATION: (Please Print/Type) . C. Dept. of Transpontation

Division of Highways - 7th Div.
District 1 - Graham

County: Alamance Road Name: Shiloh Stone Court

(Please list additional street names and lengths on the back of this form.)

Subdivision Name:  Logan Ridge Length (miles). 0.35
Number of occupied homes having street frontage: 22 l.ocated (mites): 0.22
miles N[_]S [] E[] WD of the intersection of Route 1197  and Route 1136
(Check one) (SR, NC, US) (SR, NC, US)
We, the undersigned, being property owners and/or developers of Logan Ridge in
Alamance County, do hereby request the Division of Highways to add the above described road.

CONTACT PERSON: name and Address of First Petitioner. {Please Print/Type}

Name: SGRM, Inc. / Kristin Foust Phone Number;  336-516-5013

Street Address: 1851 S. Main Street, Graham, NC 27253

Mailing Address:

PROPERTY OWNERS

Name Mailing Address Telephone

S-e [wlP) GC\'\‘OL&\Q Cﬂ

Form SR-1 {3/2006; Rev 1/2010)



INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING PETITION:

.1

2
3
4

5.

Complete Information Section

Attach four (4) copies of recorded subdivision plat or property deeds, which refer to candidate road.
Adjoining property owners and/or the developer may submit a petition. Subdivision roads with prior
NCDOT review and approval only require the developer’s signature.

If submitted by the developer, encroachment agreements from all utilities located within the right of
way shall be submitted with the petition for Road addition. However, construction plans may not be
required at this time. ‘

Submit to District Engineer’s Office.

. Identify Contact Person (This person serves as spokesperson for petitioner(s)).

FOR NCDOT USE ONLY: Please check the appropriate block
[J RuralRoad [] Subdivision platted prior to October 1, 1975  [[] Subdivision platted after September 30, 1975

EQUIREMENTS FOR ADDITION

If this road meets the requirements necessary for addition, we agree to grant the Department
of Transportation a right-of-way of the necessary width to construct the road to the minimum
construction standards of the NCDOT. The right-of-way will extend the entire length of the
road that is requested to be added to the state maintained system and will include the
necessary areas outside of the right-or-way for cut and fill slopes and drainage. Also, we
agree to dedicate additional right-of-way at intersections for sight distance and design
purposes and execute said right-of-way agreement forms that will be submitted to us by
representatives of the NCDOT. The right-of-way shall be cleared at no expense to the
NCDOT, which includes the removal of utilities, fences, other obstructions, etc.

General Statute 136-102.6 states that any subdivision recorded on or after October 1, 1975,
must be built in accordance with NCDOT standards in order to be eligible for addition to the
State Road System.

ROAD NAME HOMES LENGTH | ROAD NAME HOMES LENGTH

Shiloh Stone Court 22 18+50 ft.

Form SR-1 (3/2006; Rev 1/2010)
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Add a Total of 0.35 mile
Shiloh Stone Court

0.35

0.38




WILLIAM A. PERRY
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Carlificate of Accurgcy

| Jomes H. Lowe, carlify that this plal was drown under my direction
from on octual survey mode under my supervision (deed description
recorded in Book *_, Page *__, etc) (other); thot the boundaries
not surveyed ore clearly indicated as drown from information found
in Bock *__, Poge *_ thot the ratio of precisicn aa colculoted is
1:10000; that this plat was prepored in accordance ta G.S. 47-30
os amended. Witness my originol signoture, registration number and
seol this 02 doy of OCT, AR, 2017.

Profesional Land Surveyor L-4217

Jomes, Lowe

i

1 rofesional land surve Ho. L=4217, certify to
oo Tors of the Talowing o indicoted thus. W County of Alamance FILED TENCE OR LOCATION OF ANY
B o UNDERGROUND UTIUTIES OR IMPROVEMENTS
W % fhat the mrvey cleales o byl of tand: Wb 3 Lattes 1 Review Oificer 1 (We) hereby cerlify that | am (We are) the owner{s) of the ALAMANCE COUNTY, NC GN OR ACROSS THIS PROPERTY. ANY SURVEYING & LAND DESIGN
the orea of a county or municipality thot hos o 3 UNDERGROUND UTILITIES OR IMPROVEMENTS
ordinanze. thel reiztea parodls af lfd of Alamance County, certify tHt the map or plat ta which this property shown and described hereon, which was conveyed to me HUGH WEBSTER SHOWN HEREON HAVE BEEN LOCATED FROM
O b Thol the surey 1o Tocaied in a pertion of @ certificgtion I3 aHfixed meets all statulory requirements for recording {Us) by deed recorded in Book *__ Poge *_, ond thal | (We) REGISTER OF DEEDS A e oD AvAlL e 3028-D ROCK HILL ROAD
13 icipality thot is ulated 1 hereby acknowledge this plat and alloiment to be my (Our) free act 4]
e . akery ELETSEAIIRR G e R
. Ang the followis n e ubli 3 3 3 y a i 5.5
% R e survey i f o existing poreel or poreels of Reriow Offcer Bate ke opd ot spoces Torove as shiwn or macaied, rurmer 1~ FILED Nov17,2017 =~ = (336)222-1856  (396) 215:2539
fond and doca not creale o new street or change an (We) ceftify thot this property as shown hereon 12 within the AT 11:08:38 am ) 4 & e BUSINEES LIC: F-0975  EPHESIANS 2:20
2 That e L:enemy is of an existing bullding or other BOOK 00078 E) NCGS MONUMENTS WERE LOCATED WITHIN
structure, or natural feoture, such as o water course; Cerlificote of Approval u " -1 0484 2000° OF THIS SURVEY. SCALE: 1" = 100° DATE: 10/02/17
3. Thot the survey is o control . " " . L0 2z 5
O d Thot the swvey % of onolher category: such as the This subdivson g:;.;?:eh:rarhf:‘ng:céucm&';:"asu;pﬁw;'ﬂ?s°' P Tl START PAGE e AP O ENCROACETS WA e : i
: of 4
O B oy e dte o rucordng & the Offca of the Ragalar of Dancs of Alamance i END PAGE [2];84 COUNTY SETBACKS.
o e. Thot the information avollable to the surveyor is such that F O Date . m s 5
B et Tt Helmiiirtion b e sk e : INSTRUMENT # 42578 ¢ FLAGGING ALONG PROPERTY LINES ARE FOR SURVEY BY: JHL DWG BY:JHL APP'D BY: JHL
of the snmy(or;! Prﬂf;'ﬂi?ﬂd l;bi‘ily 03 to provisions é ﬁ gég 2 ”ﬁ_’é 17 / EXCISE TAX (None) SHOW APPROXIMATE LOCATION OF PROPERTY
ntained in (o] ahove. UNES.
itgst Date LD
4 Subdivision FAdministrator, Dole THIS SHOULD NOT BE CONSIDERED AS THE PINit 8862583665
X P INES. v] o)
Jomes/H Lowe  Professional Land Surveyor L-4217 Kamance County (8] o sl e EXACT LOCATION OF PROPERTY LINES. TAX LOT:2-13-32 JOB# 150905PHASEIIREVISIONTHREE

SUSAN D. PICKETT ETAL.

KATHRYN H. SELF
DB 124 PG 511

E. 47490

159.21"

DB 1136 PG 434

Certificate of E~811 Addressing Compliance

This subdivision plat has been found Lo comply with the provisions
Alamonce County Addressing Crdinance ond all oddresses and rood

names on this plot have been approved.
njrifry

Date

Addressin inYstr
Mamonce Caunty

Certificate of Approvol of Sewage Dispgscl Sysiems
I hereby cerlify that lots ﬁ" are provisionally approoved

for subsurfoce wostewaler disposal systems, excepl os noled on the
plat, subjuct to issuance of the improvement permits by the Health
Depaffjnent, and, to the North Carolina Administrotive Code.

Certificate of Approval by Division of Highwoys of the North Caroling
Department of Tran: i

sporiotion.

LEGEND

g;pudmgl"oqlhwmsperlotim Existing Iron Pipe ®
ivision ighwoys .
Froposed Subdivision Road(s) Mathematical Point X
Construction Stondards Certificate o o Figa o
Pianted Stone
Cny h-iS-y A
Approved, District Engineer Date

1.01 AC.£

Roads.

1 Certificate for Public

| (We), the developer of Logan Ridge Subdivision hereby slote that
the subdivision roods in Logon Ridge Subdivision have been
constructed to N.C. Department of Tronsportation slondords.  Until
such time o3 the N. ent_of Transportotion odds teh roods
in Logan Ridgs Subdivision lo the State System for Maintenance, |
(we) os Heveloper(s) sholl gssume all road maintenance
responspilitieg.

b ’JM.M

Direclor or Depuly

gm;\\\( o Y

g Officer Cerlificati
State of North Coroling

Wty 1 (147
Date nudnp;{ p= Cate °
Developer Date

1.01 AC.t

DENNIS L. PICKETT!

60' PUBLIC R/W. 272 AGE B

ND3'44'297W

[ PLAT NORTH PB 77 PG 478

SETB
FRONT: 30’
SIDE: 10'
REAR: 20'

THIS PROPERTY IS [J IS NOT [@

I A SPECIAL FLOOD HAZARD AREA

AS DETERMINED BY THE DEPARTMENT
OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT.

OWNER

SGRM PARTNERS

& 1851 S. MAIN ST.
GRAHAM, NC 27253

246.92"

. | LOGAN RIDGE
ty|o PB77_PG 479
Olw

5 o

3 W]~  PHASE ONE

j ™~

S

S !

T LOGAN RIDGE
PB 77.PG 479

o
o
-b: U
3
O
o+
—

PHASE ONE

=
O
o
<o} h‘.\_\
I~
o0
=

© LOGAN RIDGE
N PB 71PG 479

)

& PHASE ONE s

M/d onand 09

ltos— — —)_ _ 505550y
d o

4305 1

806"2’20“W

NATALIE S. PICKETT
DB 3377 PG 51

LOT 2

PB 58 PG 123
NOTES:

A) HO TITLE SEARCH WAS PERFORMED
BY THIS FIRM DURING THE COURSE
OF THIS SURVEY

B) THE PROPERTY SHOWN HEREON IS SUBJECT
TO ALL EASEMENTS OF RECORD ATTESTING
SAME.

C) THIS FIRM MAKES NO GUARANTEE AS
TO THE EXIS

j=x
=
3
2
=]
W DEDICATION L=371% Z
STER NOS44 2N U pf -
NOS: — 050 — [
= ‘%}B‘EigaE- —g7.00'— —49.87 f-220.00 - — — SeSSarE 333;:‘ }
10 AT PHASE ONE b2 /=
LOGAN RIDGE PB 77 PG 479 >
CURVE TABLE 23 Z
2810 CURVE | LENGTH | RADIUS | BEARING | CHORD gé
C—1 | 47.28' | 280.00°' | NOT'05'45"E | 47.22° [ P
% C-2 | 45.60' | 220.00°| S02711'46™W | 45.52° Z
[ C=3 | 12.04' |220.00"| S09°42'09"W | 12.04" (@)
g T4 | 18.64" | 280.00'| NOG2U'5VE | 18.63 s
c-5 7.27" | 280.00' | NO6°42'50"E 7.27"
@ PH@ONE C-6 | 17.91" | 20.00° | 531'37'45"w | 17.32" @
C—7 | 4370 | 60.00° | N3625267E | 42.74
/ 1.01 AC.% I . Locan g&nﬁﬁ.ei C-8 | 3420 | 60.00° | NOD'48'42"W | 33.82° .
PHASE ONE C—9 | 49.61" | 60.00° | N20'52'19"W | 2B 21"
‘o',;gG?;“ 5230%9 C-10 | 49.90' | 60.00" | N8B23'14"w | 48.48"
2 c-11 | 73.51' | 60.00° | 532'41'07"w | 69.00"
— - I C-12 | 44.96' | 60.00° | $2352'53"F | 43.91"
g Cc-13 17.91" 20.00' | N19°41"19"W | 17.32
C—14 | 20.35' | 220.00" | NOB'37'14"E | 20.35’
l C-15 | 36.29° | 280.00" | S07'33'29"W | 36.26"
C-16 | 37.08" | 280.00' | soo'03'06"wW | 37.05°

FINAL PLAT
PROPERTY OF

LOGAN RIDGE

PHASE TWO
COBLE TOWNSHIP

ALAMANCE COUNTY,NORTH CAROLINA
GRAPHIC SCALE

100 [] 50 100 200 400

P

( IN FEET )
1 inch = 100 ft.

CAROLINA CORNERSTONE

781484
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